Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Contract

Order Date: 06-03-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP1700000001 21

Procurement Folder: 157405

Document Name: Mtn. View Portals

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Mtn. View Portals

CO #7 to Decrease & Close Contract

Procurement Type: Central Contract - Fixed Amt

Buyer Name: Joseph (Josh) E Hager Iil
Telephone: (304) 558-2306
Email: joseph.e.hageriii@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2016-06-01
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-05-31
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000160331 Requestor Name: Jessica S Chambers
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL INC Requestor Phone: (304) 414-1140
AIRSIDE BUSINESS PARK Requestor Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
MOON TOWNSHIP PA 15108
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 0 2 ;
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF AML&R OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH ST SE 601 57THSTSE
CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON WV 25304
us us
c f)\ Q -5 Z3 Total Order Amount: $166,508.80

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

QLA et 25

CHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

:ATE: /”W“{@ﬂ" 6%5 203Y |o

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

A

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE

q&.

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

A

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATI

DATE: é -lo -25%

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

Date Printed: Jun 4, 2025 Order Number:

)0

CCT 0313 0313 b P1700000001 21

Page:

1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05




+

Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 7 issued to decrease and close the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract
and all authorized change orders.

Original Contract Price: $169,267.00
Net change by previous Change Orders: $13,337.60
Change Order #7 Decrease: ($16,095.80)
New Contract Total: $166,508.80

Effective date of change: May 27, 2025

All provisions of the original contract and subsequent change orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 81100000 0.00000 0.000000 $166,508.80
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2016-06-01 2025-05-31

Commodity Line Description: EO! Engineering Design Services

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Jun 4, 2025 Order Number: CCT 0313 0313 DEP1700000001 21 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CCT-002 2020/05



west virginia department of environmental protection

Division of Land Restoration Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Office of Abandoned Mines Lands and Reclamation dep.wv.gov
1000 Technology Drive, Suite 3220

Fairmont, WV 26554

Phone: 304-842-1900

Fax: 304-842-1928

May 27, 2025
Michael Baker International Inc. Re:  Change Order # 7
Attn: William Neider, P.E. Project Name: Mtn View Portals
600 White Oaks Blvd Contract Number: CCT: DEP17*01

Bridgeport, WV 26330

Dear Mr. Neider:

The WVDEP Office of Abandoned Mine Lands and Reclamation is issuing a change order to
decrease and close the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders as shown
on Attachment A. Due to the unanticipated issues and project design impacts from the USACE
and USFWS consultations, and subsequent requirements and restrictions imposed; finalization
of the project for construction has been found to be unachievable for the foreseeable future. This
is in addition to the change of property ownership which previously required major changes and
reductions in the scope of the project.

All work deemed necessary and approved for this contract has been completed. The TOTAL
COST REDUCTION FOR THE CONTRACT IS $16,095.80, which results in the final contract cost
of $166,508.80.

The effective date of the change order is May 27, 2025.

Change Order Approved by WVDEP:

Name } Title Signature Date

[ | Northern Design
Troy H. Schell, P.E. Administrator

Digitally signed by: Troy H. Silbell

Troy H Sche" ,DN:CN=TmyH.Wm':vM<h-W@'"Wc;U5

Dale: 20250527 15:22:14 4

Completion of this change order approval process requires
X your signature below

X a current copy of your insurance certificate
e WVDEP must be listed as additional insured and the contact number must be listed
in the extended description



Re:  Change Order # 7
Purchase Order No.. CCT: DEP17*01

| am in agreement with the changes as outlined in this letter and Attachment A.
(vendor signature required below)

Name Title Signature _ Date |

Steve Savich Vice President < oM/ 5/28/25

Please email the signed documents to depamlpurchasing@wyv.gov within 7 days of receipt of this
letter.

Promoting a healthy environment.

2



Change Order
Attachment A

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER: CCT: DEP17*01

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 7
PROJECT NAME: Mtn View Portals
VENDOR/ CONTRACTOR: Micheal Baker International Inc

The following changes will be implemented as part of this contract change order:

UNIT UNIT OF QUANTITY QUANTITY
CL# | COMMODITY LINE DESCRIPTION PRICE MEASURE | NOW READS TO READ

CONTRACT PRICE
INCREASE/DECREASE

1 EOI Engineering Design Services

($16,095.80)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Effective Date:
The original Contract Sum was:
Net change by previous Change Orders:
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was:
The Contract Sum will be pDecgrease by this Change Order:
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be:
The Contract Time (Days) will be Unchanged
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

May 27, 2025
$169,267.00
$13,337.60
$182,604.60
($16,095.80)
$166,508.80
0

May 31, 2025




5/29/25, 8:25 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are.viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Organization Information

Effective Established _.. Sec Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Filing Date Charter Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  12/29/1973 12/29/1973 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

5413 - Professional, Scientific and
Techincal Servies - Professional,
i Scientific and Techincal Servies -
Business  tectural, Engineering and Capital Stock 0.0000
Purpose  Reiated Services (landscape
architects, drafting, geophysical
mapping, testing labs)

Charter Control
County Number
Charten PA Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member X Close
Term Mar~mnd
At Will Pa
Term Years
Authorized 0 )
Shares Entr.

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=18993 1/4



5/29/25, 8:25 AM

WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Addresses
Type Address
400 WASHINGTON STREET EAST
Local Office Address  SUITE 301
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301
100 AIRSIDE DRIVE

Mailing Address

MOON TOWNSHIP, PA, 15108
USA

Notice of Process
Address

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
5098 WASHINGTON ST W STE 407
CHARLESTON, WV, 253131561

Principal Office
Address

500 GRANT STREET
SUITE 5400
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219
USA

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Director

BRIAN A. LUTES
500 GRANT STREET, SUITE 5400
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

Director

JOHN M. TEDDER

500 GRANT STREET
SUITE 5400
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

President

BRIAN A. LUTES

500 GRANT STREET
STE 5400

PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

Secretary

JOHN M. TEDDER

500 GRANT STREET
SUITE 5400
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

Treasurer

JILL G. BELL

500 GRANT STREET
SUITE 5400
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

Vice-President

RAYMOND G. SHRIFT
500 GRANT STREET, SUIT
PITTSBURGH, PA, 15219

Type

Name/Address

hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=18993

2/4



5/29/25, 8:27 AM

BE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

, Records Retention Policy Impacts Old SAM Registration Data Show Details

P

May 21, 2025

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details
Mar 8, 2025

I SAM.coV*

Home Search Data Bank Data Services Help

All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Search

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more infermation on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words (D

All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

SAM.gov | Search

X See All Alerts
s
s L 388

Saved Searches

Entity
Entity Name
f -
MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL INC X
Unique Entity ID: GFT7FN98K733 '
Unique Entity ID
e.g. HTYROYJHKES5L v
CAGE / NCAGE
v
Location

https://sam.gov/search/?page=3&pageSize=25&sort=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL &sfm%5Bstatus%...

Search Editor

v

1/4



5/29/25, 8:27 AM

Sta;us

Active
[:] inactive

.

>

A

Showing 51 - 62 of 62 results

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CAGE Code
TNB37

Unique Entity ID
GXENNG54MRG9

Michael Baker International, Inc.

CAGE Code
OKCH7

Unique Entity ID
FJ3MERNT7QFAG

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CAGE Code
9SEA3

Unique Entity ID
DZ3UDZMNES5Z2

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CAGE Code
9V3X0

Unique Entity ID
Y5XQLY3U3V68

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

CAGE Code
9PC32

Unique Entity ID
GWKSNBMWCIM4

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC,

CAGE Code
0Q103

Unique Entity ID
ZLSLPM8VGC25

MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL, INC

Unique Entity ID

SAM.gov | Search

[ Entity Information ~ | |: All Entity Information " Entities

Active Registration

Physical Address

3760 KILROY AIRPORT
WAY, STE 270, LONG
BEACH, CA 90806 USA

Active Registration

Physical Address

100 AIRSIDE DR, MOON
TOWNSHIP, PA 15108 USA

Active Registration

Physical Address

3820 FABER PLACE DR
STE 100, NORTH
CHARLESTON, SC 29405
USA

Active Registration

Physical Address
3605 CARTWRIGHT
COURT, STE 200,
FAIRBANKS, AK 99709
USA

Active Registration

Physical Address

1502 VINE ST STE 200,
CINCINNATI, OH 45202
USA

Active Registration

Physical Address

890 Winter Street, Suite
208, Waltham, MA 02451
USA

ID Assigned

Physical Address

Disaster Response Registry

Reset ()

Responsibility / Qu

Sort by

Relevance

Entity

Expiration Date
Oct 3,2025

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

. Entity

Expiration Date
Apr 4,2026

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

i Entlty

Expiration Date
Dec 29, 2025

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

Entity

Expiration Date
Mar 3, 2026

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

.

Entity

Expiration Date
Sep 11, 2025

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

Entity

Expiration Date
Dec 12,2025

Purpose of Registration
All Awards

Entity

Assigned Date

https://sam.gov/search/?page=3&pageSize=25&sort=-re|evance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%SBkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%SBstatus%...

2/4



